# **Privacy Policy**

Village of Metamora, Ohio

The Village of Metamora is committed to protecting your privacy when you visit our website.

#### **Information We Collect:**

We do not collect personal information unless you voluntarily provide it through forms, email communications, or online services. Any information you provide will be used solely for the purpose it was submitted.

## Usage Data:

Our website may collect non-personal information such as IP addresses, browser types, pages visited, and the date/time of access to improve website functionality and user experience. This data is used in aggregate form and does not identify individual users.

## **Third-Party Links:**

Our website may contain links to external sites. The Village of Metamora is not responsible for the content or privacy practices of those sites.

#### **Public Records:**

Please note that any information provided to the Village of Metamora may be subject to public records laws in accordance with the Ohio Revised Code.

#### **Policy Updates:**

This policy may be updated periodically. Please check back for the most current version.

If you have any questions about this policy, please contact the Village Office at **419-644-2051**or **vmetamora@gmail.com**